

## Mackenzie Valley Land and Water Board 7th Floor - 4910 50th Avenue P.O. Box 2130 YELLOWKNIFE NT X1A 2P6

Phone (867) 669-0506 FAX (867) 873-6610

Board COLLAR Alcan.

		FILE NUMBER:	MV2	003C0023		
Date:	December 13, 2004				<u> </u>	
То:	Renita Schuh			wiow Board		
Сотрапу	Mackenzie Valley Environmental Impact Review Board					
Fax Number:	(867) 766 - 7074				<del></del>	
From:	Angela Plautz		<u> </u>		<u></u>	
Number of pages incl	uding cover		3			
Remarks:					•	
Cover Page and Letter of Issuance for MV2003C0023.		V2003C0023.		Enclosures		
			$\boxtimes$	As requested		
	and the second s			For your inform	ation	
garanan sinan	ECEIVED			For your comm	ent	
م می می می است. مارید	Spm nona.			For your appro	val	
	nfc 1,3 cm 1		Del	ivered by	<u>Date</u>	
EV	MACKENZIE VALLEY VIRONMENTAL IMPACT VIRONMENTAL IMPACT VIRONMENTAL IMPACT	1		Mail .		
	-			Courier		
				Hand Delivered	Dec. 13/04	
			×	Fax	DG0, 13:07	

172

Note: The document accompanying this transmission contains confidential information intended for a specific individual and purpose, The information is private, and is legally protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking of any action in reference to the contents of this telecopied information is strictly disclosure. prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the above person immediately by telephone and return the



## Mackenzie Valley Land and Water Board

7th Floor - 4910 50th Avenue • P.O. Box 2130 YELLOWKNIFE, NT X1A 2P6 Phone (867) 669-0506 • FAX (867) 873-6610

September 1, 2004

File: MV2003C0023

Fax: (604) 681-6937

Mr. Robert T. Paterson, President Snowfield Development Corp. 100-1009 Expo Boulevard VANCOUVER, BC V6Z 2V9

Dear Mr. Paterson:

## ISSUANCE OF A TYPE "A" LAND USE PERMIT

Attached is Land Use Permit No. MV2003C0023 granted by the Mackenzie Valley Land and Water Board (MVLWB) in accordance with the *Mackenzie Valley Resource Management Act*. A copy of this Permit has been filed in the Public Registry at the office of the MVLWB. The MVLWB approved Land Use Permit MV2003C0023 for a period of five (5) years commencing August 31, 2004 and expiring August 30, 2009.

Please read all conditions carefully and note that as per Land Use Permit Condition forty-six (46), a security deposit in the amount of \$23,000.00 shall be posted with the Minister and copied to the Board prior to the start of the operation pursuant to Section 71 of the Mackenzie Valley Resource Management Act.

Please be advised that this letter, with attached procedures, all inspection reports, and correspondence related thereto, are part of the Public Registry, and are intended to keep all interested parties informed of the manner in which the Permit requirements are being met. All Public Registry material will be considered if an amendment to the Permit is requested.

The full cooperation of Snowfield Development Corporation is anticipated and appreciated.

Yours sincerely,

Stephen Nielsen

Interim Chair, MVLWB

Attachments

Copy to:

Charlene Coe for Ed Hornby, South Mackenzie District, DIAND

Distribution List of Reviewers

## LAND USE PERMIT



Permit Class	Permit No	Amendment No
'Δ'	MV2003C0023	
, ,		<u> </u>

Subject to the Mackenzie Valley Land Use Regulations and the terms and conditions in this Permit, authority is hereby granted to:

Snowfield Development Corporation

ion of:
une 12, 2003
í

This permit may be assigned, extended, discontinued, suspended or cancelled pursuant to the Mackenzie Valley Land Use Regulations.

Dated at	Yellowknife	this	1 <sup>st</sup>	day of	September	,	2004
Signature Chair			Signature Witness			<u> </u>	
Commence August 3		Expiry Date August 30, 2009					

NOTE

IT IS A CONDITION OF THIS PERMIT THAT THE PERMITTEE COMPLY WITH ANY OTHER APPLICABLE ACT, REGULATION, ORDINANCE BY-LAW OR ORDER. DEFAULT HEREOF MAY RESULT IN SUSPENSION OR CANCELLATION OF THIS PERMIT.